USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judges: Paul Stolzenburg, Barrington NH

Friday, Saturday & Sunday
Building opens to competitors at 7:00 a.m.
7:10 - 7:45am Check-in and measuring

7:45am Judges briefing - walk thru's 8:00am Judging begins

NEAT is excited to offer limited Mulligan runs on Friday and Saturday.
No treats are allowed inside the ring. The maximum course time for the given course will be used with a maximum
time of 60 seconds. A whistle will blow 10 seconds prior to the completion of your time in the ring.
Time will start 5 seconds after the timer has given the handler permission to start.

Each Mulligan run will be $10. All payments must be made prior to running.

New
England

Friday, May 17, 2019

Starters Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 21 Entries
P111/Veterans Jumpers - 15 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 16 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 6 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 4 Entries
Masters Snooker - 21 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 14 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry

MC Biathlon Standard - 16 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 8 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Masters Standard - 17 Entries
Veterans Standard

PI11 Standard - 10 Entries

Starters Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 7 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 15 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 7 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries

Saturday, May 18, 2019

MISC - 28 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 19 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 14 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 9 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 21 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 16 Entries

Masters Standard - 20 Entries
Veterans Standard

P11l Standard - 15 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance Il Standard

Starters Standard - 4 Entries
Performance | Standard - 12 Entries
Starters Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 4 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 4 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 2 Entries
Masters Pairs - 13 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 11 Entries

Sunday, May 19, 2019

MISC - 17 Entries

Masters Standard - 14 Entries

P11l Standard - 12 Entries
Veterans Standard

Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 5 Entries
Performance | Standard - 9 Entries
Masters Snooker - 19 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 12 Entries
Veterans Snooker

Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 4 Entries
Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 7 Entries
Steeplechase - 18 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 14 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 15 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 13 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 8 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

event with 254 entries on Friday,

There are 122 dogs entered in this

217 entries on Saturday, and 196 entries on Sunday for a total of 667 entries.




Running Order List Ring 1: Masters Jumpers
Friday, May 17, 2019 247: 1 competitor

24003 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

22": 10 competitors
22009 Twister, Border Collie, Donna Kelliher

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers 22019 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22017 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm
24": 3 competitors 22013 ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita 22007 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
24002 Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau 22016 Prize, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
24001 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez 22006 Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody

22008 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20": 1 competitor 22005 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
20009 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth 22003 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
10": 1 competitor 20": 3 competitors
10001 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote 20012 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

20005 Groovee, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
20011 Olive, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

Ring 1: Performance I Jumpers 16": 4 competitors

20m: 1 . 16011 Royce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
: competitor , 16009 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

P20011 Calla, Labrador Retriever, Lee Ann Lyman 16003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

. 16002 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16": 2 competitors

P16005 River Bandit, Border Collie, Donna Gladhill 14" 1

- ; competitor
P16002 McGee, Border Collie, Jimmy Cody 14002 Rukia, Shetland Sheepdog, Giulaina Lund
14": 1 competitor 10": 2 competitors
P14007 Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith 10004 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

i 10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
8": 1 competitor
P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers 20": 3 competitors
P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

24": 1 competitor . . P20016 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff
24006 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce P20019 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22": 1 competitor 16": 6 competitors
22015 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr V16001 Ari. Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
4 4

" ) P16004 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20": 1 competitor . . P16014 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20004 Jet, Border Collie, Linda Kasparek P16011 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

P16009 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

LAY -
16": 2 c9mpet1tors . P16001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16012 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16007 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress 14": 3 competitors

P14012 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

14": 1 cogpe?itor o ) P14004 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
14001 Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote P14002 Harlow, Border Collie, Giulaina Lund

10": 1 competitor 12": 1 competitor

10002 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon V12002 Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

. 8": 2 competitors
Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers P08007 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
P08001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
20": 3 competitors
P20010 Idol, Labrador Retriever, Lee Ann Lyman
20004 Ty, Rustralian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
P20001 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
. 20": 1 competitor
16": 1 competitor 20003 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
P16008 Gotta, Border Collie, Valori Duff
i 22": 7 competitors
14": 1 competitor . 22007 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
P14009 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn 22017 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm
22015 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
22008 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
22005 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
22003 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22004 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune



24": 4
24007
24004
24003
24005

10": 1
10002

14": 1
14002

l6": 2
16009
16003

Ring 1:

le": 1
P16009

14": 1
P14005

20": 3
P20019
P20003
P20001

12": 1
P12003

Ring 1:

24": 2
24004
24002

22": 1
22021

16": 1
16007

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20013

16": 3
P16008
P16005
P16002

14": 1
P14007

8": 1
P08004

competitors

TEN, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Kaboom!, Border Collie, Amber McCune

competitor
Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Rukia, Shetland Sheepdog, Giulaina Lund

competitors
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Starters Snooker

competitors
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

competitor
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

competitor
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

competitor
Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine Perry

competitors

Gotta, Border Collie, Valori Duff

River Bandit, Border Collie, Donna Gladhill
McGee, Border Collie, Jimmy Cody

competitor
Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

24": 1
24006

16": 1
16012

10": 1
10002

competitor
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

competitor
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20010
P20004

16": 1
P16011

14": 1
P14009

Ring 1:

20": 3
20011
20012
20005

24": 1
24003

Performance Il Snooker

competitors
Idol, Labrador Retriever, Lee Ann Lyman
Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

competitor
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitor
Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

Masters Snooker

competitors

Olive, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Groovee, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

22": 10 competitors

22002
22009
22008
22003
22013
22015
22007
22017
22019
22016

14": 2
14002
14001

16": 3
16002
16003
16009

10": 2
Pink,
10003

Ring 1:

14": 3
P14002
P14012
P14004

16": 5
P16004
P16009
P16001
P16007
P16014

20": 4
P20002
P20001
P20016
P20019

8": 2
P08001
P08007

Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Twister, Border Collie, Donna Kelliher

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Prize, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Rukia, Shetland Sheepdog, Giulaina Lund
Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Harlow, Border Collie, Giulaina Lund
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas

competitors

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody

Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop



Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16":
V1600

Ring 1:

22":

22007
22017
22015
22008
22005
22004
22003

24":

24007
24004
24003
24005

20":
20003

14":
14002

16":
16009
16003

10":
10002

1
1

7

4

1

1

2

1

competitor

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

competitors

TEN, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Kaboom!, Border Collie, Amber McCune

competitor

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
competitor

Rukia, Shetland Sheepdog, Giulaina Lund
competitors

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

14":
P1400

16":
P1600

20":

P2001
P2000
P2000

12":
P1200

1
5

1
9

3
9
3
1

1
3

competitor

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
competitor

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24":

24006
24004
24002

22":
22019

20":
20009
20008

16":
16007

10":
10001

3

1

2

1

1

competitors

Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

competitor

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

competitors

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau
competitor

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
competitor

Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20":
P2001

16":

P1601
P1601
P1600
P1600

14":
P1400
P1400

8":
P0800

1 competitor

0 Idol, Labrador Retriever, Lee Ann Lyman

4 competitors

6 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

1 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

5 River Bandit, Border Collie, Donna Gladhill
2 McGee, Border Collie, Jimmy Cody

2 competitors
9 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
7 Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith

1 competitor

4 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22":
22015
22010

20":
20010
20005

16":
16012

14":
14001

10":
10002

2 competitors
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan

2 competitors
Rook, Border Collie,
Groovee, Border Collie,

Elise Moodie
Lauren Mitchell

1 competitor
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
1 competitor

Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote

1 competitor

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

20":
P2000
P2000

2 competitors
9 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
4 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Ring 1: Masters Standard

24":
24003

22":

22013
22007
22009
22017
22006
22003

20":
20012
20008

16":

16002
16011
16003

14":
14004
14002

10":
Pin

10004

10003

1 competitor

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

6 competitors

ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Twister, Border Collie, Donna Kelliher

Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm
Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

2 competitors
Deena, Min. American,
Tula, Border Collie,

Cheryl Killam
Diane Fecteau

3 competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Royce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

2 competitors
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Rukia, Shetland Sheepdog, Giulaina Lund

3 competitors

k, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

8": 2 competitors 20": 2 competitors
P08007 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop P20004 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
P08001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola P20001 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

14": 3 competitors

P14008 Lily, Border Collie, Elise Moodie Ring 1: Masters Gamblers
P14005 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
P14002 Harlow, Border Collie, Giulaina Lund 24": 1 competitor

i 24003 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
16": 1 competitor

P16001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 22": 6 competitors

22002 Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

20": 4 competitors . . 22009 Twister, Border Collie, Donna Kelliher
P20016 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff 22007 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
4 4

P20019 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 22006 Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody

PgOOOi Captaln,l?ll—Amgrlcan, Kim R?bl“ 22023 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P20001 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney 22013 ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander

. 20": 2 competitors
Rlng 1: Starters Gamblers 20005 Groovee, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
20011 Olive, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
24": 4 competitors

24006 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce 16": 3 competitors

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita 16011 Royce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
24002 Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau 16003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
24001 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez 16002 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

22": 1 competitor 14": 1 competitor

22021 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras 14002 Rukia, Shetland Sheepdog, Giulaina Lund
20": 1 competitor 10": 2 competitors

20009 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
16": 1 competitor
16007 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

, Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers
10": 1 competitor

10001 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote 20": 1 competitor

P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers 16": 1 competitor
P16001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16": 4 competitors

P16016 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken 14": 3 competitors

P16011 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones P14012 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

P16005 River Bandit, Border Collie, Donna Gladhill P14004 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
P16002 McGee, Border Collie, Jimmy Cody P14002 Harlow, Border Collie, Giulaina Lund

14": 2 competitors 12": 1 competitor

P14009 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn P12003 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

P14007 Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith

8": 1 competitor
8": 1 competitor P08007 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

] Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers
Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

22": 2 competitors V16001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
22019 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22010 Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan 12": 1 competitor

V12001 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
16": 1 competitor
16012 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor
14001 Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote

10": 1 competitor
10002 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon



Runnlng Order LISt 20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Saturday,hﬂay.18,2019 14": 1 competitor

14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 4 competitors
16003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
- . 16008 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Rlng 1: MISC 16005 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

A 16002 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
24": 1 competitor

24003 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich 10": 1 competitor

i Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
22": 3 competitors

22021 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
22019 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22007 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers
20": 4 competitors 16": 2 competitors
20010 Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie P16009 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20009 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth P16001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
20007 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo .
20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers 14": 6 competitors

P14012 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
20": 6 competitors P14011 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P20015 Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta P14010 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross P14008 Lily, Border Collie, Elise Moodie
P20013 Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine Perry P14006 Bryce, Border Coll}e, Karen Gorman
P20012 Pico, All-American, Andrea Donald P14001 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
P20008 Doug, All-American, Marie DeMego

". 3

P20006 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross 20": 3 competitors

P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
16": 4 competitors P20016 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff
P16016 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P16012 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross .
P16011 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones 12": 1 competltér'
P16003 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken P12003 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 4 competitors 8": 2 competitors
16012 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau P08008 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
16007 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress P08001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

16002 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16001 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers i
Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

14": 3 competitors 12": 2 competitors
P14012 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras V12002 Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
P14010 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young V12001 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

P14003 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
8": 1 competitor
12": 1 competitor V08001 Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

P12001 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

10": 1 competitor Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers
10002 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
22": 1 competitor
8": 1 competitor 22019 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
P08008 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
20": 1 competitor
20010 Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers
16": 2 competitors

22": 7 competitors 16012 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
22008 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo 16001 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
22020 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

22018 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon 10": 1 competitor

22012 Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring 10002 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

22023 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22007 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22005 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

24": 2 competitors 20": 2 competitors

24007 TEN, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell P20015 Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
24003 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich P20001 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

20": 4 competitors

20005 Groovee, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
20011 Olive, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
20007 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo



Ring 1:

24": 1
24001

22": 1
22021

20": 1
20009

16": 1
16007

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20017
P20007
P20006

16": 2
P16012
P16011

14": 3
P14009
P14007
P14003

127: 1
P12001

Ring 1:

20": 3
20003
20002
20005

22": 9
22022
22020
22018
22017
22012
22008
22007
22004
22002

24": 2
24005
24003

16": 5
16012
16008
16003
16002
16001

10": 1
10002

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

14": 3
P14005
P14011
P14006

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

competitor
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

competitor
Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

competitor
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Eli, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles

Corker, German Coolie, Laraine Diaz

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitors
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors

Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Groovee, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm
Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Kaboom!, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

competitor

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
competitor

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Bryce, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

16": 4
P16015
P16013
P16009
P16001

20": 8
P20001
P20019
P20017
P20003
P20014
P20007
P20006
P20016

12": 1
P12003

Ring 1:

22": 8
22002
22017
22012
22008
22007
22005
22020
22016

20": 3
20011
20007
20002

24": 2
24003
24007

16": 4
16008
16003
16002
16001

14": 2
14004
14003

10": 1
Pink,

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08008
P08001

14": 5
P14010
P14008
P14006
P14005
P14001

16": 3
P16015
P16009
P16001

20": 5
P20019
P20016
P20014
P20002
P20001

competitors

Jack (V), Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles
Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Eli, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles

Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Corker, German Coolie, Laraine Diaz

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Masters Standard

competitors

Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm
Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Prize, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Olive, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

competitors
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
TEN, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

competitors
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

competitors

Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Lily, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

Bryce, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

competitors

Jack (V), Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles
Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney



Ring 1:

22": 1
22022

20": 2
20010
20005

16": 2
16012
16005

10": 1
10002

Ring 1:

22": 2
22019
22018

20": 1
20009

l6": 1
16007

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20017
pP20012
P20007
P20006

16": 3
P16016
P16012
P16011

14": 3
P14009
P14007
P14003

12": 1
P12001

8": 1
P08005

Advanced Standard

competitor
Jaxx, Border Collie, Lora Abbott

competitors
Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie
Groovee, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

competitor
Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Starters Standard

competitors
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

competitor
Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

competitor
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Performance | Standard

competitors

Eli, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles

Pico, All-American, Andrea Donald

Corker, German Coolie, Laraine Diaz

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitors

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors

Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitor
Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

Ring 1:
22019

o

16004
24001

16007
22021

Starters Pairs

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Palmer
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Performance | Pairs

P20017 Eli, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles
P14009 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

P20007 Corker, German Coolie, Laraine Diaz
P20006 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

16001
22022

10002
16012

Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs

P20013 Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine Perry
P16016 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

Ring 1: Masters Pairs

16008
24003

20005
22017

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Groovee, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

22008

22016

ro

14004
22005

16003
20011

14003
16005

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Prize, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Olive, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

Ring 1: Performance I11 Pairs

P16001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P20019 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P08008 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

P20001 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P14005 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm

P20016 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff
P16009 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

P14010 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

ror

P14012 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
P14001 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo



Ring 1:

24": 1
24003

22": 3
22021
22012
22001

20": 1
20004

16": 3
16010
16007
16006

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20015
P20008

16": 3
P16016
P16011
P16003

14": 2
P14010
P14003

8": 1
P08006

Ring 1:

24": 2
24007
24003

20": 3
20013
20012
20006

22": 4
22020
22014
22012
22008

16": 3
16010
16009
16003

10": 1
10004

14": 1
14003

Running Order List
Sunday, May 19, 2019

MISC

competitor
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

competitor
Jet, Border Collie, Linda Kasparek

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

MISC PERF

competitors
Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
Doug, All-American, Marie DeMego

competitors

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitors
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitor
Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard

Masters Standard

competitors
TEN, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Sydney, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Jitter, Border Collie, Christine Dame
Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14010

16": 5
P16014
P16010
P16009
P16006
P16001

20": 5
P20019
pP20018
P20016
P20002
P20001

8": 1
P08007

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

competitors

Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Sadie (Sm), Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 3
22015
22011
22010

20": 2
20001
20005

16": 2
16012
16005

Ring 1:
20": 2

P20015
P20004

competitors

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan

competitors
Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
Groovee, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

Performance Il Standard
competitors

Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Ring 1: Starters Standard

22": 3
22019
22018
22001

16": 2
16007
16006

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

competitors
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20": 1
P20005

16": 3
P16016
P16011
P16005

14": 2
P14007
P14003

12": 1
P12002

8": 2
P08005

competitor
Lizzie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Allen Mary

competitors

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

River Bandit, Border Collie, Donna Gladhill

competitors
Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitor
Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard

competitors
Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary



McCulloch

P08002

Ring 1:

20": 4
20012
20006
20013
20005

22": 9
22011
22002
22012
22019
22014
22008
22015
22020
22016

24": 1
24003

16": 4
16009
16003
16005
16010

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14012

20": 5
P20002
P20001
P20018
P20016
P20019

16": 4
P16006
P16001
P16004
P16009

8": 2
P08005

Bella, All-American, Kalya Medina

Masters Snooker

competitors

Deena, Min. American,
Sydney, Border Collie,
Cheetah, Border Collie,
Groovee, Border Collie,

Cheryl Killam
Kimberly Smith
Kelly Wilson
Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Jitter, Border Collie, Christine Dame
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Prize, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitor

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
competitors

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

competitor

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance 111 Snooker

competitor

Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Sadie (Sm), Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

P08007

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22": 1
22010

20": 1
20001

16": 2
16012
16006

Ring 1:
20": 2

P20015
P20004

competitor

Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan

competitor

Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
competitors

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
Performance Il Snooker

competitors
Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

10

16": 2
P16011
P16010

competitors
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

22": 2
22021
22001

16": 1
16007

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20005

16": 2
P16008
P16005

14": 2
P14007
P14003

12": 1
P12002

8": 1
P08006

competitors

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
competitor

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Performance | Snooker

competitor

Lizzie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Allen Mary
competitors

Gotta, Border Collie, Valori Duff

River Bandit, Border Collie, Donna Gladhill

competitors

Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
competitor

Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard
competitor

Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard

Ring 1: Steeplechase

22": 6
22004
22019
22018
22015
22012
22008

24": 2
24003
24005

20": 5
20013
20001
20006
20005
20003

16": 4
16012
16010
16009
16003

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

16": 6
P16011
P16005
P16010
P16009
P16006
P16001

competitors

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitors
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Kaboom!, Border Collie, Amber McCune

competitors

Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
Sydney, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
Groovee, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
competitors

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitor

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

River Bandit, Border Collie, Donna Gladhill
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Sadie (Sm), Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco



20": 4
P20019
P20003
P20001
P20016

14": 2
P14012
P14010

8": 2
P08007
P08003

Ring 1:

24": 1
24003

22": 17
22014
22020
22019
22016
22011
22008
22002

20": 2
20013
20006

16": 3
16010
16005
16003

14": 1
14003

10": 1
10004

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14012
P14010

16": 5
P16011
P16009
P16006
P16004
P16001

20": 3
P20019
P20018
P20016

8": 1
P08007

12": 2
V12003
V12001

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitors
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

competitors
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais

Masters Jumpers

competitor

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
competitors

Jitter, Border Collie, Christine Dame
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Prize, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Cheetah, Border Collie,
Sydney, Border Collie,

Kelly Wilson
Kimberly Smith

competitors
JoJo, Poodle
Beasley,
Tuukka,

(Standard), Judy Wingerter
Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

competitors

Penny, All-American,
Vinca, Border Collie,
Sadie (Sm), Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Miranda Jones
Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitor

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
competitors

Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

11

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 1
22015

20": 2
20004
20001

16": 2
16012
16007

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20004
P20001

16": 2
P16010
P16008

14": 1
P14003

competitor

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
competitors

Jet, Border Collie, Linda Kasparek

Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
competitors

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors
Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitors

Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Gotta, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitor

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

22": 3
22021
22018
22001

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20005

16": 2
P16016
P16005

14": 1
P14007

12": 1
P12002

8": 3
P08006
P08003
P08002

competitors

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

Performance | Jumpers

competitor

Lizzie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Allen Mary
competitors

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
River Bandit, Border Collie, Donna Gladhill

competitor

Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
competitor

Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard
competitors

Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard
Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais
Bella, All-American, Kalya Medina



